90-T SERIES ENERGY LIMITING 24 VAC
TRANSFORMERS
SPECIFICATIONS
UR/CUR File Number............................................................................................... E507466
FEATURES
•	 Color coded primary leads
•	 Color coded secondary leads
•	 Multi-mount styles available
For industrial, heating and air conditioning controls applications.
TRANSFORMERS 	 CLASS 2 TRANSFORMERS
90-T SERIES INHERENTLY LIMITED 24 VAC TRANSFORMERS - MULTI-MOUNT  WITH PLATE (CLOSED CONSTRUCTION)
PRIMARY SEC. VA HZ PRIMARY / SEC. CONNECTIONS MARS PART NO. JARD PART NO. MODEL NUMBER ITEM NUMBER
120 VAC 24 VAC 40 60 Leads / Leads 50302 4011M 90-T40M1 90-T40M1
208 / 240 VAC 24 VAC 40 50/60 Leads / Leads 50303 4021M 90-T40M2 90-T40M2
120 / 208 / 240 VAC 24 VAC 40 60 Leads / Leads 50304 4031M 90-T40M3 90-T40M3
90-T SERIES INHERENTLY LIMITED 24 VAC TRANSFORMERS - FOOT-MOUNT (OPEN CONSTRUCTION)
PRIMARY SEC. VA HZ PRIMARY / SEC. CONNECTIONS MARS PART NO. JARD PART NO. MODEL NUMBER ITEM NUMBER
120 VAC 24 VAC 40 50/60 Leads / Leads 50352 4011F 90-T40F1 90-T40F1
208 / 240 VAC 24 VAC 40 50/60 Leads / Leads 50353 4021F 90-T40F2 90-T40F2
120 / 208 / 240 VAC 24 VAC 40 50/60 Leads / Leads 50354 4031F 90-T40F3 90-T40F3
90-T SERIES NOT INHERENTLY LIMITED 24 VAC TRANSFORMERS - FOOT-MOUNT (MANUAL RESET, OPEN CONSTRUCTION)
PRIMARY SEC. VA HZ PRIMARY / SEC. CONNECTIONS MARS PART NO. JARD PART NO. MODEL NUMBER ITEM NUMBER
120 / 208 / 240 VAC 24 VAC 50 50/60 Leads / Leads 50327 5041C 90-T50C3 90-T50C3
120 / 208 / 240 VAC 24 VAC 60 50/60 Leads / Leads 50327 6041C 90-T60C3 90-T60C3
120 / 208 / 240 VAC 24 VAC 75 50/60 Leads / Leads 50321 7541C 90-T75C3 90-T75C3
120 / 208 / 240 / 480 24 VAC 100 50/60 Leads / Leads 50540 10041C 90-T100C4 90-T100C4
90-T40F3
PRIMARY SEC. VA HZ PRIMARY / SEC. CONNECTIONS MARS PART NO. JARD PART NO. MODEL NUMBER ITEM NUMBER
120 / 208 / 240 VAC 24 VAC 50 60 Leads / Leads 50314 5031M 90-T50M3 90-T50M3
90-T SERIES NOT INHERENTLY LIMITED 24 VAC TRANSFORMERS - MULTI-MOUNT  WITH PLATE (CLOSED CONSTRUCTION)
PRIMARY SEC. VA HZ PRIMARY / SEC. CONNECTIONS MARS PART NO. JARD PART NO. MODEL NUMBER ITEM NUMBER
120 / 208 / 240 VAC 24 VAC 50 50/60 Leads / Leads 50308 5031F 90-T50F3 90-T50F3
90-T SERIES NOT INHERENTLY LIMITED 24 VAC TRANSFORMERS - FOOT-MOUNT (OPEN CONSTRUCTION)
R-4899_064_7.15.22  |  EMERSON.COM/WHITE-RODGERS